502815533 05/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2862127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TORLEIF OVE BJORNSON	10/31/1997
LAURENCE R. SHEA	10/31/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOANE BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	3906 TRUST WAY	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	94545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6827906

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)607-7500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3366077300

Email: rprevette@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: CHARLES W. CALKINS - KILPATRICK

Address Line 1: 1001 WEST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57618-835065	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE S. PREVETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Renee S. Prevette/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MB-MCF-019-02-US-CON ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=MB-MCF-019-02-US-CON ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502815533 REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0496

04-07-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1006791	03 ittorney Docket No. A-64741/RFT/BK SOAN-019
To the Higheraphe Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Torleif Ove Björnson Laurence R. Shea	Name: Soane Biosciences, Inc.
	Address: 3906 Trust Way
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Hayward, California 94545
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
Execution Date: 31 October 1997	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this desument is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/950,408	·
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [x] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Richard F. Trecartin	
Address: Flehr Hohbach Test Albritton & Herbert LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
4 Embarcadero Center	[x] Enclosed
Suite 3400	[x] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
San Francisco, CA 94111-4187	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Bill Kennedy WYWW V	_20 March 1998
Name of Person Signing V	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Annual Annual Section	h this portion
1998/ASSHARMACOOOOD48 consist of this required cover sheet information to:	
Box Ass	tents and Trademarks Ignments , D.C. 20231
the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing	about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the 10C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget,

(105538)

PATENT REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Torleif Ove Björnson of 7030 Daniel Court, Gilroy, CA 95020 and Laurence R. Shea of 881 Cherry Creek Circle, San Jose, Ca 95126, have invented certain new and useful improvements in *Continuous Form Microstructure Assay Array* for which invention we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which application may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 08/950,403 filed 15 October 1997; and

Whereas, SOANE BIOSCIENCES, INC. a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 3906 Trust Way, Hayward, CA 94545 (hereinafter referred to as assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold assigned, and set over and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the said SOANE BIOSCIENCES, INC. and said assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Date: 10/31/95

Torlet Ove Biornes

Date: 10/31/97

Laurence R. Shea

95142

RECORDED: 05/20/2014

PATENT

REEL: 032928 FRAME: 0498